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Re: Remote web Workplace conflict ??7??

Source:
http://www.tech—archive.net/Archive/Windows/microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs/2007-10/msg01124.htm

e From: "Gary D" <gary @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>
» Date: Mon, 8 Oct 2007 11:44:47 +0100

Hi Robert

Am | right in thinking that after creating a DMZ and placing the PC in the
DMZ, | need to create a web publishing rule in ISA 2004 to allow the PC
(hosting the additional website) to be accessed via the web ?

Regards
Gary D

"Gary D" <gary @xXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX> wrote in message

news:08ne5KZCIHA. 121 2 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Hi Robert

| think the best bet is to move the website to a PC on the network and
create a DMZ for that PC. (It needs to be local because it accesses a
database on SQL)

Do you have a link for instructions to create the DMZ in ISA 2004 on SBS ?
Any info much appreciated.

Kind Regards
Gary D

"Robert Li [MSFT]" <v—robeli@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX> Wrote in message

news:avongrbAIHA.597 2 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXX
Hi Gary,
Thanks for your reply.

If the on-line ordering website is not under the Default Website, you can
consider using Host Header. This article provides step—by-step
instructions

for hosting multiple Web sites by using a single Internet Protocol (IP)
address.

HOW TO: Use Host Header Names to Configure Multiple Web Sites in
Internet
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Information Services 6.0
http://support.microsoft.com/?id=324287

Also, a need to contact ISP to create A record for host header which is
pointing to your Public IP.

If the web site require SSL, a suggestion to use third party certificate
because SBS self-signed certificate is not trusted.

Hope this helps.

If you need further assistance, please don't hesitate to let me know.
Best regards,

Robert Li(MSFT)

Microsoft CSS Online Newsgroup Support

Get Secure! — www.microsoft.com/security

This newsgroup only focuses on SBS technical issues. If you have issues
regarding other Microsoft products, you'd better post in the
corresponding

newsgroups so that they can be resolved in an efficient and timely
manner.

You can locate the newsgroup here:

http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en—us/default.aspx

When opening a new thread via the web interface, we recommend you check
the

"Notify me of replies" box to receive e-mail notifications when there are

any updates in your thread. When responding to posts via your newsreader,
please "Reply to Group" so that others may learn and benefit from your
issue.

Microsoft engineers can only focus on one issue per thread. Although we
provide other information for your reference, we recommend you post
different incidents in different threads to keep the thread clean. In

doing

so, it will ensure your issues are resolved in a timely manner.

For urgent issues, you may want to contact Microsoft CSS directly. Please
check http://support.microsoft.com for regional support phone numbers.

Any input or comments in this thread are highly appreciated.
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This posting is provided "AS IS" with no warranties, and confers no
rights.

<From: "Gary D" <gary@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>

<References:
<199B047A-4730-4E79-BA62—34CF3394D113 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXX>
<AWDQBB8OAIHA.4728 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>
<In-Reply-To: <AWDQBB8BOAIHA.4728@ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>
<Subject: Re: Remote web Workplace conflict ????

<Date: Thu, 27 Sep 2007 13:36:26 +0100

<Lines: 162

<Message-ID:
<C46A7692-954E-4ADAB-A775-56 AC3D1C7826@ XXXXXXXXXXXXX>
<MIME-Version: 1.0

<Content-Type: text/plain;

< format=flowed;

< charset="is0o—8859-1";

< reply-type=original

<Content-Transfer—Encoding: 7bit

<X-Priority: 3

<X-MSMail-Priority: Normal

<X-Newsreader: Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6000.16480
<X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V6.0.6000.16480
<X-MS-CommunityGroup—-PostID:
{C46A7692-954E-4DAB-A775-56AC3D1C7826}
<X-MS-CommunityGroup—ThreadID:
435D5CB1-4C79-42B0-9A05-08EEAG6F85B9E
<X-MS-CommunityGroup—ParentID:
792AC8A8-758A-493B-98A9-DB3470A73857

<Newsgroups: microsoft.public.windows.server.shs

<Path: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO2.phx.gbl

<Xref: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO2.phx.gbl
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:65948

<NNTP-Posting—Host: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO02.phx.gbl 127.0.0.1
<X-Tomcat-NG: microsoft.public.windows.server.shs

<

<FYI, the on-line ordering website is a separate website, it is not UNDER
or

<PART OF the Default Website if that helps any.

<

<Regards

<Gary D

<

<"Robert Li [MSFT]" <v-robeli@ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX> wrote in
message
<news:AWDQB8OAIHA.47 28 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

<> Hello Gary,

<>

<> Thanks for posting in our newsgroup and also for Costas's and
Lanwench's
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<> inputs.

<>

<> From your description, | know that after you installed an on-line
ordering

<> website, RWW and ordering website can't work at the same time. If
that's

<> not right, please don't hesitate to let me know.

<>

<> Please let me know the following to make the situation more clearly:
<>

<> 1. Do you have ISA installed?

<> 2. Where do you visit RWW, from Internet or internal? If you visit
from

<> SBS, will the same issue reoccur?

<>

<> Based on my experience, this issue may be caused by the IIS settings.
We

<> need to research the configure of the ordering website, such as:
listing

<> port, host head and so on. Please help me collect the following

<> information

<> for further research:

<>

<> 1. MPS Report

<>

<> 1) Dwnload MPS report tool from:

<>

http://download.microsoft.com/download/b/b/1/bb139fcb—4aac—4fe5-a579-30b0bd9
<> 15706/MPSRPT_SETUPPerf.EXE

<> 2) Run the MPSRPT_SETUPPerf.exe on the server box.

<> 3) Wait for 10~15 minutes.

<> 4) Open Windows explorer, navigate to

<> %SYSTEMROOT%\MPSReports\Setup\Reports\cab\

<> 5) Send the .cab file to me.

<>
<> 2. lIS Metabase:

<>

<> 1) Download the IIS Resource Kit tools from the following page:
<>

http://www.microsoft.com/downloads/details.aspx?Familyld=56 FCO2EE-A71A-4C73-
<> B628-ADE629C89499&displaylang=en

<> 2) Install it, run MBEXxplorer (Metabase Explorer)

<> 3) Right click the "LM" node and choose "Export to file".

<> 4) Specify a file name, specify the password and finish the export.
<> 5) Send the file and the password me.

<>

<> 3. Gather IIS log:

<>

<> 1) Open IIS snap-in.

<> 2) Right click Default Web Site and click Properties.

<> 3) Uncheck the "Enable Logging" box and click Apply.
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<> 4) Go to C:\WINDOWS\system32\LogFiles\W3SVC1 folder and move
all

files

to

<> a backup location.

<> 5) Check "Enable Logging" box and click OK.

<> 6) Run lISReset command.

<> 7) Reproduce the problem and send the log file in

<> C:\WINDOWS\system32\LogFiles\W3SVC1 folder to me for research.
<>

<> Please send the information to v—robeli@xxxxxxxxxxxxx with subject:
Remote

<> web Workplace conflict ????

<>

<> | am looking forward to hear from you.

<>

<> If you need further assistance, please don't hesitate to let me know.
<>

<> Best regards,

<>

<> Robert Li(MSFT)

<>

<> Microsoft CSS Online Newsgroup Support

<>

<> Get Secure! — www.microsoft.com/security

<>

<>

<>
<> This newsgroup only focuses on SBS technical issues. If you have
issues

<> regarding other Microsoft products, you'd better post in the
corresponding

<> newsgroups so that they can be resolved in an efficient and timely
manner.

<> You can locate the newsgroup here:

<>_http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en—us/default.aspx
<>

<> When opening a new thread via the web interface, we recommend you
check

<> the

<> "Notify me of replies" box to receive e—mail notifications when there
are

<> any updates in your thread. When responding to posts via your
newsreader,

<> please "Reply to Group" so that others may learn and benefit from your
<> issue.

<>

<> Microsoft engineers can only focus on one issue per thread. Although
we

<> provide other information for your reference, we recommend you post
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<> different incidents in different threads to keep the thread clean. In
<> doing

<> s0, it will ensure your issues are resolved in a timely manner.

<>

<> For urgent issues, you may want to contact Microsoft CSS directly.
Please

<> check http://support.microsoft.com for regional support phone numbers.
<>

<> Any input or comments in this thread are highly appreciated.

<>

<>

<>
<> This posting is provided "AS IS" with no warranties, and confers no
<> rights.

<>

<> ————————— -

<> <From: "Gary D" <gary@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>

<> <Subject: Remote web Workplace conflict ????

<> <Date: Wed, 26 Sep 2007 12:08:23 +0100

<><Lines: 21

<> <Message-ID:
<199B047A-4730-4E79-BA62—34CF3394D113 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXX>
<> <MIME-Version: 1.0

<> <Content-Type: text/plain;

<> < format=flowed,;

<> < charset="is0—8859-1";

<> < reply-type=original

<> <Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit

<> <X-Priority: 3

<> <X-MSMail-Priority: Normal

<> <X-Newsreader: Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6000.16480

<> <X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V6.0.6000.16480
<> <X-MS-CommunityGroup—MessageCategory:

<> {E4FCEOA9-75B4-4168-BFF9-16C22D8747EC}

<> <X-MS-CommunityGroup—PostID:
{199B047A-4730-4E79-BA62-34CF3394D113}

<> <Newsgroups: microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs

<> <Path: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO2.phx.gbl

<> <Xref: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO2.phx.gbl
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:65682

<> <NNTP-Posting—Host: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO02.phx.gbl 127.0.0.1

<> <X-Tomcat—-NG: microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs

<<

<> <Hi all

<<

<> <My client has created an on-line ordering website under the default
<> website.

<> <Since then either the "remote web" or the "online ordering" sites
work,

<> but
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<> <never together.

<<

<> <Can anybody think why ( if at all) there should be any kind of
conflict.

<>The

<> <error message we receive on whichever site happens not to work is :-
<><

<> <Server Application Unavailable

<> <The web application you are attempting to access on this web server
is

<> <currently unavailable. Please hit the "Refresh" button in your web
<> browser

<> <to retry your request.

<> <Administrator Note: An error message detailing the cause of this
specific

<> <request failure can be found in the application event log of the web
<> server.

<> <Please review this log entry to discover what caused this error to
occur

<><

<> <Any Help much appreciated

<> <Thanks in advance

<><Gary D

<<

<<

<>

<

<

Re: Remote web Workplace conflict ???7?



